
STATEMENTShowING RANGE WISE/ SPECIES WISE SEEDLINCS AVAULABLE IN DIFEERENT NURSERIES FOR DISTRIBUTION DURING 2024 

25 PLANTING SEASON IN RESPECT OF MALKANGIRI FOREST DIVISION. 

S 
No 

1 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

Division 

2 

Malkangiri 

Name of the Range 

Malkangiri 

Mathili 

Nursery Name 

4 

T/N Mundaguda 

T/N Challanguda 

T/N Bandhaguda 

T/N Korukonda 

T/N Challanguda 

Total 

Mundaguda Temporary 
Nursery 

Kiang Temporary 
Nursery 

Khairput Temporary 
Nursery 

Species 

Drumstick 
Papaya 
Guava 

Mango 
Nilgiri 

Cashew 

Papaya 
Guava 

Nilgiri 
Cashew 

Teak 

Sitafala 
Drumstick 

R. Chuda 

K. Chuda 

Boula 

Bela 

Karanja 
D. Sirisa 

Pista Badam 

Nilgiri 
Kadamba 

Fassi 

Amla 

Cashew 
Sisoo 

Guava 

Sajana 

Dalimba 
Papaya 
Kanchan 
Sitafala 

Nilgiri 
Karanja 

Amla 

Pijuli 
Bela 

Teak 
Cashew 

Ambo (Mango) 
Pijuli (Guava) 

Ata (Custard Apple) 

B.Chakunda 

D.Sirisa 

Acacia 

Kaju (Cashew) 

Amrut Banda (Papaya) 
Sajana 

Pijuli 
Bela 

Amla 

Sitaphal 

Kaju 
Kaju (Cashew) 

Pijuli (Gouva) 
Tentuli 

Amla 

K.Chuda 

Bela 

No. of 

Seedlings 

6 

4000 
4000 

3000 
2000 

5000 

7000 

2000 

5000 

10000 

5000 

5000 

4000 
2000 

2000 

2000 

1000 

2000 

1000 

2000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

2000 

2000 

3000 

1800 

700 

500 

5000 

3000 

7000 

3000 

3000 

5000 

4000 

115000 

2000 

2000 

1000 

400 

600 

800 

1700 

1000 

500 

4000 

2000 

1000 

1000 

2000 

9000 

3400 

1400 

500 

500 

200 

In-Charge Name 

Sri Debasish Pradhan 

Sri Mantosh Dey 

Sri Sibajit Mandal 

Sri Mantosh Dey 

Sri Muralidhar Maharana 

Smt. Sebati Majhi 

Sri Arjuna Botte 

In-Charge Mobile 
No. 

820026103 

9777933015 

9178297345 

9777933015 

8018507077 

8658462670 

9938838795 



SI 

No 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Division 

2 

Malkangiri 

Name of the Range 

3 

Mathili 

Balimela 

KalAmela 

Nursery Name 

Mundaguda Temporary 
Nursery 

Kiang Temporary 
Nurscry 

Total 

i 
CN Balimela 

Temporary Nursery, 
Pakhnaguda 

Total 

CN Pulimetla 

Range Campus 

C/N Pulimetla 

Total 

Spccies 

Acasia 

Amla 

B.Chakunda 

Kaju (Cashew) 

Ala (Custard apple) 
Bela 

Sajana 
Amrut Bonda (Papaya) 

K.Chuda 

Boula 

Kaju 
Budanut 

Mehegani 

Sitaphal 

Jafra 

Amla 
Neem 
Panasa 

Cashew 

Karanja 
Bamboo 

Radhachuda 
Gambhari 

Cashew 

Jafra 

Sitafal 

Amla 

Sisoo 

Nilgiri 
Kaju 

Papita 
Sajana 

Kanchan 
Satian 

Guava 
Jamukali 
Panasa 

Amla 

Sajana 
Papita 
Kaju 
Amla 

Dauda 

Barakali 
Simili 

Kaju 
Phanpana 

Nilgiri 
Papita 
Amla 

Sajana 
Neem 

Kanchan 
Bada Chakunda 

Satian 

Karanja 
Guava 

Jamukali 

Panasa 
Mango 
Baula 

Tentuli 

No, of 
Seedlings 

6 

1000 

J000 

200 

4300 

1000 

1000 

500 

1000 

2000 

1000 

3000 

1000 

500 

2500 

55006 

8000 

4000 

4000 

3000 

3000 

2000 

1000 

4000 

1500 

3000 

3000 

1500 

3000 
4000 

45000 

2000 
4000 

3000 

1000 

1000 
S000 
1000 

1000 
1000 

1000 
3000 

2000 
4000 

3000 
2000 

1000 
2000 

7000 

2000 
2000 
1000 

2000 
1000 

2000 

2000 

3000 
4000 

2000 
1000 
2000 

4000 
1000 
1000 

1000 

75000 

In-Charge Name 

Sri Muralidhar Maharana 

Smt. Sebati Majhi 

Sri Mohan Gudia 

Smt. Jyoti Dungdung 

Sri S.K Singh, 

Sri Mrutyunjaya Sthy, 

Sri S.K Singh, 

In-Charge Mobile 
No. 

8018507077 

8658462670 

7894939482 

8480490649 

9337689761 

9437377020 

9337689761 



S 

No 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 

Division 

Malkangiri 

Name ofrthe Range 

3 

Motu 

Chitrakonda 

Name of Nursery 

CN MV-79 

TN Motu 

Total 

CN, Chitrakonda 

Temporary Nursery, 
Karlamal 

Temporary Nursery, 
Karlamal 

T/N, RSC-9 

Total 

Species 

Amla 

Panasa 

Bali Sis00 
Bamboo 

Bada Chakunda 
Jamukuli 

Jafra 

Karanja 
Kanchana 

Katha Padam 
Neem 

P.Sisoo 
Teak 

Tentuli 
Sisoo 

Karanja 
Pijuli 
Sajana 
Papaya 
Kaju 
Tentuli 
Sirisa 

Cashew 

Bamboo 

Nilagiri 
Amla 

Silver Oak 

Cashew 

Amla 

Cashew 
Jafra 

Nilagiri 
Cashew 

Nilagiri 
Amla 

Panasa 

Nos 

6 

2000 

1000 
1000 

2000 

2000 

1000 
1000 

2000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

3000 

1000 
2000 

1000 

2000 
2000 

2000 
2000 
2000 

2000 
35000 

3000 

2000 
3000 

2000 

3000 

5000 

2000 
4000 

4000 

2000 

1500 

1500 

1000 
1000 

35000 

Name of Contract person 

Sri Tapan Ku. Saha 

Sri Muralidhar 
Anugulia 

Sri Niranjan Saraka 

Sri Tankadhar Penthia 

Sri Hari Hantal 

Sri Rajesh Kumar Sethi 

Bivisiona toest aiticer, 
Malkangiri Forest Division 

Mobile No. 

7749944174 

9827864178 

8280083836 

9438394524 

8895829996 

8018331333 


